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ADJACENT PROPERTY
AMBER HILLS PROPERTIES LLC
ZONING: MPUD
FUTURE LAND USE: NCD

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT TABLE

DESCRIPTION FOUND | AGENCY MANAGEMENT | RELOCATION
(YES/NO) [ CONTACT PLAN PLAN
INFORMATION | (YES OR NO) | (YES OR NO)
WETLANDS NO — NO NO
RARE SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
THREATENED NO N/A NO NO
SPECIES
ENDANGERED NO N/A NO NO
SPECIES
LISTED SPECIES NO N/A NO NO
INVASIVE/EXOTIC| vYEs N/A
VEGETATION

NOTE: PLEASE REFER TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
COMPLETED BY EDC, INC. ON 02-11-21

WATER AND SEWER:
EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE PROPOSED BUILDING.

DRAINAGE:

1/2" DRY PRE-TREATMENT TO BE PROVIDED IN EXISTING DRY DETENTION SYSTEM OF PHASE 1. ALL
REMAINING TREATMENT & ATTENUATION TO BE PROVIDED IN THE MXD-3 MASTER DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

SOLID WASTE:

BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A PROPOSED DUMPSTER
AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.

HAZARDOUS WASTE:

ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
REGULATIONS.

FIRE PROTECTION:
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW,

WELL FIELD PROTECTION:

THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN #894 FEET (SOUTH ON DISCOVERY WAY) OF A PUBLIC
WATER SUPPLY WELL. SEE VICINITY MAP ABOVE.

LIGHTING NOTES:

ALL LIGHTING, POLE HEIGHTS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE CODE OF
ORDINANCES. SEE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN BY OTHERS.

LANDSCAPE:
CANDSCAPE PLANS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS AT TIME OF DETAIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.

MECHANICAL NOTE:
ALL ROOFTOP EQUIP. SHALL BE FULLY SCREENED BY BUILDING PARAPET.

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:
ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

SIGNS:
SIGNS WILL BE REVIEWED SEPARATELY.

NOTE:

THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP,
REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE
CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (g).
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EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED FLOW ARROW

PROPOSED LIGHTING (BY OTHERS)

PARKING STALL COUNT

EX. SITE DATA

m: 5-603-0001-000-7 EXISTING CONCRETE

TOTAL EX. SITE: 5.66 AC.

SECTION: 15

TOWNSHIP: 37S <4 | PROPOSED CONCRETE

RANGE: 39E

ZONING: MPUD

LAND USE: NCD

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT: 100' PROPOSED ASPHALT
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:30'-6"

SURVEY NOTES: EXISTING ASPHALT

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE

TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM

OF 1988 (N.A.V.D.88) AND ARE GIVEN IN U.S.

SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

OVERALL SITE AREA:

PROJECT BOUNDARY AREA 246,550 S.F. 5.66 AC. 100.00%
OVERALL SITE LAND USE TABLE:

EXISTING PH 1 BUILDING FOOTPRINT* 34,350 S.F. _0.79AC. _ 13.93%
PH 2 BUILDING FOOTPRINT* 25650 S.F. _ 0.59 AC. __ 10.40%
EXISTING ASPHALT 119,040 S.F. 273 AC. __ 48.28%
EXISTING CONCRETE 4,925S.F. 0.1 AC. 2.00%
PROPOSED OUTPARCEL BUILDING FOOTPRINT* 14,800 S.F. _ 0.34 AC. 6.00%
PROPOSED OUTPARCEL ASPHALT 15,797.51 S.F. __ 0.36 AC. 6.41%
PROPOSED OUTPARCEL CONCRETE 3,160.46 S.F. __ 0.07 AC. 1.28%
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 217,722.97S.F. 4.99AC.  88.30%

NOTE:

*80% BUILDING COVERAGE ALLOWED PROVIDED THE MAX IMPERVIOUS DOES NOT EXCEED 90%

OVERALL SITE IMPERVIOUS/PERVIOUS:

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS

217,722.97 S.F.

4.99 AC.

88.30%

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA / OPEN SPACE

28,827.03 S.F.

0.67 AC.

11.70%

OVERALL SITE PARKING INFORMATION:

EX. PH 1 MEDICAL FACILITY (34,350 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 250 GSF)

PARKING REQUIRED

137 STALLS

PH 2 MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING (25,650 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 250 GSF)

PARKING REQUIRED

103 STALLS

OUTPARCEL MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING (14,800 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 250 GSF)

OUTPARCEL PARKING REQUIRED* 59 STALLS

OVERALL SITE PARKING:

OVERALL SITE PARKING REQUIRED 299 STALLS

EX. CONSTRUCTED PARKING 266 STALLS

PROPOSED PARKING 35 STALLS

OVERALL SITE PARKING PROVIDED* 301 STALLS
REQUIRED HANDICAP 7 STALLS
PROVIDED HANDICAP 11 STALLS

*NOTE: OUTPARCEL PARKING PROVIDED INCLUDES (9) SHARED PARKING STALLS WITH PARCEL A-1

OVERALL SITE TRAFFIC STATEMENT:

THE INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS (ITE), TRIP GENERATION, 10TH EDITION, LAND USE
CODE 720 - MEDICAL OFFICE WAS USED TO DETERMINE EXPECTED DAILY TRIP GENERATION RATES
FOR THE PROPOSED PROJECT. TOTAL GSF OF EX. PH 1 BUILDING 34,350 SF, PH 2 BUILDING 25,650

SF, & OUTPARCEL BUILDING 14,800 GSF WAS USED TO OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING RESULT:

TRIPS GENERATED

TIME PERIOD TRIP GENERATION RATE | TOTAL | ENTRY EXIT

WEEKDAY AVERAGE 34.80x74.8 2,603 1,301 1,302
WEEKDAY: AM PEAK AVERAGE 3.53x74.8 264 164 100
WEEKDAY: PM PEAK AVERAGE 4.10x74.8 307 120 187
SATURDAY AVERAGE 8.57x74.8 641 320 321
SATURDAY PEAK AVERAGE 3.10x74.8 232 132 100
SUNDAY AVERAGE 1.42x74.8 106 53 53
SUNDAY PEAK AVERAGE 0.32x74.8 24 12 12

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OR PORT ST. LUCIE, COUNTY OF
ST. LUCIE, STATE OF FLORIDA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

TRACT A, ACCORDING TO PLAT OF SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 16, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 72,
PAGE 16, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CONTAINING 5.66 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SOUTHERN GROVE - BASIN B (ERP# 56-02531-P)

TOTAL ACREAGE = 487.39 AC
CONTROL ELEVATION = 25.50 NVGD (24.00 NAVD)
MIN ROAD CROWN ELEVATION = 28.50 NGVD (27.00 NAVD)

MIN FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION = 30.00 NGVD (28.50 NAVD)
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50"

TRACT A, SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 16, AS

EX. CATCH BASIN

NOTE:

1 s
SEY"VYTURE SCHEDULE r -
DEVELOPER: LEGEND 4 A N
FLORIDA VISION REALTY, LLC SW Gatlii-Blvd SW Gatlii-Blvd
0 20 1050 SE MONTEREY ROAD, SUITE 104 +»ﬁ° EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION W B :
5 0y - o
_ ——CONCRETE POLE STUART, FL 34994 i\ ! ‘_3-5- SW Aledo ng
0 <" PROPOSED FLOW ARROW g o
n NOTE: LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES BUILDING SETBACK: & ©
T WA WD Loana ) 10 WITHSTAND 140 ( IN FEET ) FRONT SETBACK = 30' [0 PROPOSED LIGHTING (BY OTHERS) z
o o
& BAND HINGES SHALL o FrousE LS S1es 1o oy linch = 20 f  SIDE SETBACK = 10 =
' ' ? Aay A bR L WD ort-s|es
T : CLEAR AREA LEVELS TO MIN POSSIBLE. REAR SETBACK =10 PARKING STALL COUNT ovedt ! i S B
o © : i,
2 11' CLEAR = 11' CLEAR = SW Fears Ave —
| o g 1| 12" x 18" OUTPARCEL SITE DATA ®
SURFACE MOUNTED PVC EXISTING CONCRETE
- \8" x 8" BOND BEAM % 22-8" CONCRETE HANDHOLE INCLINE WP FUSE HOLDERS PARCEL 1 1BD SW Dreyfuss g B
I W/'2 #5 BARS CONT. u gggglggw . GRADE - TOTAL SITE: 1.26 AC. Mol /I &
i . o 6" CONCRETE SLAB . . A SECTION: 15 i
; S A} Wl Z| WITHEXEHIOMOWWM. 8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL POLE_DEPTH & 7L TOWNSHIP: 37S %
8 STEEL 3 - g £ (fc' = 3000 psi) g LE DEPTH £ X : 74 | PROPOSED CONCRETE
/—BOLLARD STUCCO S s S = ore 9 W/ STUCCO (BOTH SIDES) W/ NCASEME ht Y RANGE: 30E | -.
; : A ¥ 0 \
) OPENING MUST BE PERPENDICULAR FILLED CELLS & 145 BAR AT REQUIRED BELOW N % 8 AWG TO ZONING: MPUD =
1 - TO LINE OF FLIGHT OF SERVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ! & ~, COF)'(PEE’R/GCLAD LAND USE: NCD = W%
. i VEHICLE. 4" DIA. x 42" HIGH TiSferv | GROUND ROD MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 100° PROPOSED ASPHALT g \ o
® i STEEL BOLLARD W/ 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT,—/ X : ) ' 2
< =4 o o 4 EMBEDDED INTO COLLAR, OR AS REQUIRED BELOW COMPACTED BACKFILL PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:30'-6" % -
. 5 - - (36™ DIAMETER MINIMUM) 3 Z
120 aE o CONCRETE :
| | | { NOTE: PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED SURVEY NOTES: EXISTING ASPHALT ¢ :
8" CONCRETE BLOCK WALLS W/ STUCCO PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE THE POLE, ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE 5, =
RECYCLE DUMPTSER LUMINAIR, AND REINFORCED CONCRETE ENCASEMENT CALCULATIONS TO 2 ®
RES SHOW COMPLANCE WITH _ FLORIDA BUILDING CODE  FOR " - RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN \
. | DUMPSTER CONDITIONS OR MAY BE BASED ON ACTUAL SITE SOIL BORINGS AND Representation of Light Housing Fixture VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (N.A.V.D.88) AND WELL SITE ) A
5 100% OPAQUE GATES ANALYSIS FOR EACH POLE LOCATION AS VERIFIED BY THE FLORIDA _ ! : ARE GIVEN IN U.S. SURVEY FEET UNLESS SW DISCOVERY WAY.
[t} [ L (SOLID WOOD OR REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND DOCUMENTED IN THE SHOP Max height per City of PSL Ordinance 158.221.7. OTHERWISE NOTED. , VICINITY MAP
DRAWINGS. ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR THE TOTAL INSTALLATION *Maximum pole height to be 6' when near residential areas. UTILITY SITE 2
e METAL SHEETING) INCLUDING SHOP_DRAWINGS, SOIL TESTING AND DESIGN FEES SHALL BE WELL NO. F-26
— INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT. Luminaire Schedule - :
Symbol Qty | Label| Arrangement LLF Description Lum. Watts Lum. Lumens FACILITY: DW-0068
24|x12| DUMPSTER DETAIL POLE MOUNT'NG DETAIL +1] 5 SA SINGLE 0.900 Cree Lighting 0SQ-M-B-16L-40K7-3M-XX-NM-XX, Single Head| 104 16100
: = ' l ! S~ _— 2 i . /
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: R | x ower 0 | | & | | mesmewLake OUTPARCEL PROJECT AREA:
P T A2, R \ \ - \ APPARENT 2 PROJECT BOUNDARY AREA 54,832.56 S.F 126 AC.  100.00%
GROVE PLAT NO. ___, AS RECORDED IN PLAT L \ UTILITY ADJACENT PROPERTY w o \ K y . . . . . ()
BOOK __, PAGE __, PUBLIC RECORDS, ST. \ \ \ EX.GAS & AIR TRENCHING TORREY PINES INSTITUTE .—\ 28 1} \
LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ALSO BEING KNOWN | \ \ \ \ % UNKNOWN FOR MODULAR STUDIES -2 \ e
AS: \ | S \ @ e ZONING: MPUD m EX. MES Ex. 193" RCP OUTPARCEL LAND USE TABLE AT BUILDOUT:
. 5 X
THAT PART OF TRACT A OF THE PLAT OF \ \ | \ 5 \ o9 FUTURE LAND USE: NCD /\‘ o INV: +24.0 PROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT* 14,800 S.F. _ 0.34AC.  26.99%
SOUTHERN GROVE, PLAT NO. 16, AS RECORDED \ wi ® r—/ = Ex_ GATE o131 EXISTING ASPHALT 4,375.30 S.F. _ 0.10 AC. 7.98%
IN PLAT BOOK 72, PAGE 16, PUBLIC RECORDS, ST. \ | \‘/ >y —— 2o ' /_Lz_/ —3304E PROPOSED ASPHALT 15,797.51 S.F. 036 AC. __ 28.81%
LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE \ \ Q2 \ EX. 6 — * EXISTING CONCRETE 1,84212SF. _0.04AC. __ 3.36%
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 0 CHAINLINK PROPOSED e =
\ \ o FENCE , e - - PROPOSED 2" \ PROPOSED 12'x24' PROPOSED CONCRETE 3,160.46 S.F. _ 0.07 AC. 5.76%
COMMENCE AT THE SOUTH-MOST CORNER OF \ S \ L 2 OVERHANG WATER METER TOTAL IMPERVIOUS * 3997539 SF. 0.91AC.  72.90%
\

RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 72, PAGE 16 OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY,
FLORIDA, SAID CORNER BEING THE
INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
TRACT A AND A POINT ON A CURVE CONCAVE TO
THE WEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 4075.00 FEET,
FROM WHICH A RADIAL LINE BEARS SOUTH
74°13'37" WEST, SAID CURVE BEING THE
EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF VILLAGE
PARKWAY (A 150.00-FOOT-WIDE PUBLIC
RIGHT-OF-WAY); THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID CURVE, THROUGH A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 00°51'38", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 61.20
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUE ALONG SAID ARC THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 02°22'57", AN ARC DISTANCE
OF 169.44 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 1,
SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 10, AS SHOWN IN
PLAT BOOK 68, PAGE 20 OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA,
THENCE NORTH 70°33'04" EAST, ALONG SAID
SOUTH PROPERTY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 256.67
FEET; THENCE NORTH 70°33'04" EAST, ALONG
THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF SAID SOUTH LINE,
A DISTANCE OF 21.31 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
73°25'52" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 26.07 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 14°03'39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF
178.75 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG
SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF
90°01'35" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 15.71 FEET OF
TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 75°57'57" WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 189.01 FEET TO THE BEGINNING OF
A NON-TANGENT CURVE CONCAVE
NORTHEASTERLY, SAID CURVE HAS A RADIUS OF
25.00 FEET, FROM WHICH A RADIAL LINE BEARS
NORTH 04°31'54" EAST; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH
A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 38°42'00" AN ARC
DISTANCE OF 16.89 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
73°21'59" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 76.05 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.26 ACRES (54,832.56 SQUARE
FEET), MORE OR LESS.
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*80% BUILDING COVERAGE ALLOWED PROVIDED THE MAX IMPERVIOUS DOES NOT EXCEED 90%

OUTPARCEL IMPERVIOUS/PERVIOUS AT BUILDOUT:

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 39,975.39 S.F.

0.91 AC. 72.90%

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA / OPEN SPACE** 14,857.17 S.F.

0.35AC. 27.10%

**NOTE: MIN 10% OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (INCLUDES USABLE OPEN SPACE)
(5% USABLE OPEN SPACE REQUIRED IN OPEN SPACE = 742.86 SF - 0.02 AC)
(5.17% USABLE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IN OPEN SPACE = 768 SF - 0.02AC)

OUTPARCEL PARKING INFORMATION:

OUTPARCEL (MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING 14,800 GSF @ 1 SPACE PER 250 GSF)

OUTPARCEL PARKING REQUIRED 59 STALLS
EX. CONSTRUCTED PARKING 24 STALLS
PROPOSED PARKING 35 STALLS
OUTPARCEL PARKING PROVIDED* 59 STALLS
REQUIRED HANDICAP 2 STALLS
PROVIDED HANDICAP 4 STALLS

*NOTE: OUTPARCEL PARKING PROVIDED INCLUDES (9) SHARED PARKING STALLS W/ PARCEL A-1

OUTPARCEL TRAFFIC STATEMENT:

THE INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS (ITE), TRIP GENERATION,

10TH EDITION, LAND

USE CODE 720 - MEDICAL OFFICE WAS USED TO DETERMINE EXPECTED DAILY TRIP GENERATION
RATES FOR THE PROPOSED PROJECT. 14,800 GSF WAS USED TO OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING

RESULT:
TRIPS GENERATED

TIME PERIOD TRIP GENERATION RATE | TOTAL | ENTRY EXIT

WEEKDAY AVERAGE 34.80 x 14.8 515 257 258
WEEKDAY: AM PEAK AVERAGE 3.53x14.8 52 32 20
WEEKDAY: PM PEAK AVERAGE 4.10x14.8 61 24 37
SATURDAY AVERAGE 8.57 x 14.8 127 63 64
SATURDAY PEAK AVERAGE 3.10x 14.8 46 26 20
SUNDAY AVERAGE 142x14.8 21 10 1"
SUNDAY PEAK AVERAGE 0.32x 14.8 5 2 3

WATER AND SEWER:

EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE UTILIZED TO SERVE THE PROPOSED BUILDING.

DRAINAGE:

1/2" DRY PRE-TREATMENT TO BE PROVIDED IN EXISTING DRY DETENTION SYSTEM OF PHASE 1.

ALL REMAINING TREATMENT & ATTENUATION TO BE PROVIDED IN THE MXD-

SYSTEM.

SOLID WASTE:

3 MASTER DRAINAGE

BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A PROPOSED

DUMPSTER AREA FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.

HAZARDOUS WASTE:

ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL

REGULATIONS.

FIRE PROTECTION:
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN VIEW,

WELL FIELD PROTECTION:

THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS LOCATED WITHIN +894 FEET (SOUTH ON DISCOVERY WAY) OF A PUBLIC

WATER SUPPLY WELL. SEE VICINITY MAP ABOVE.

LIGHTING NOTES:

ALL LIGHTING, POLE HEIGHTS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE

CODE OF ORDINANCES. SEE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN BY OTHERS.

LANDSCAPE:

LANDSCAPE PLANS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS AT TIME OF DETAIL PLAN SUBMITTAL.

MECHANICAL NOTE:
ALL ROOFTOP EQUIP. SHALL BE FULLY SCREENED BY BUILDING PARAPET.

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:
ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

SIGNS:

SIGNS WILL BE REVIEWED SEPARATELY.

NOTE:

THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE
PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE
PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION

41.08 (g).

APPROX. SANIARY SEWER SETBACK = 32

APPROX. SANITARY SEWER SETBACK =1 + 1.5(20.85)
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